11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FILED
VIRLYNN TINNELL
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
03/12/2020 4:46PM
BY: DHISER
DEPUTY

LAW OFFICES

DANIEL J. OEHLER
2001 Highway 95, Suite 15
Bullhead City, Arizona 86442
(928) 758-3988

(928) 763-3227 (fax)
djolaw(@frontiernet.net

Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739
Attorney for Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

NANCY KNIGHT, NO.: CV-2018-04003
Plaintiff, RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFE’S
MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION
Vs. OF PROCEDURE

GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees
of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI,
JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M.
ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10;
JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10;
and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10.

(Filed February 28, 2020)

Defendants.

R N Nl N S N e N L N M N e

COME NOW, the Defendants, by and through their attorney, the undersigned, and
advise the Court, after reviewing Plaintiff’s “Motion for Clarification of Procedure” dated
and filed by Plaintiff on February 28, 2020, that after a review of the subject Motion and the
specific request of the Plaintiff therein that the subject Motion is requesting some sort of
clarification from the Court regarding the Reply of the Defendants to Plaintiff’s Response
to the Defendants’ pending dispositive Motion for Summary Judgment.

Under the circumstances, it does not appear that the Motion requires a response from
the Defendants. The Plaintiff may argue any germane or relevant issue raised in
Defendants’ Motion and Plaintiff’s Response as well as Defendants’ Reply at the time set by
1/

1




this Court for oral argument. Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated, Justice Court Rules of

Civil Procedure, Rule 129, does not apply.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this _ /7 4~ day of March, 2020.

COPY of the foregoing emailed
this j27%' day of March, 2020, to:

Honorable Lee F. Jantzen
Mohave County Superior Court
Division 4

401 E. Spring Street

Kingman, Arizona 86401

(928) 753-0785 Danielle
dlecher(@courts.az.gov

Plaintiff Pro Per

Nancy Knight

1803 E. Lipan Circle

Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426
(928) 768-1537
nancvlmight@frontier.com

=

y /,/' g

bﬁ!ﬁwé o £ @&%f

PatuciaL Emond, Legal Assistant

LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER

2N ) p/

Diniel FOehlef, ===
Attorney for Défendants




