FILED
VIRLYNN TINNELL
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
03/12/2020 4:46PM
BY: DHISER
DEPUTY

1 2 3 4	LAW OFFICES DANIEL J. OEHLER 2001 Highway 95, Suite 15 Bullhead City, Arizona 86442 (928) 758-3988 (928) 763-3227 (fax) djolaw@frontiernet.net	
5	Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739 Attorney for Defendants	
6		
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE	
9	NANCY KNIGHT,	NO.: CV-2018-04003
10	Plaintiff,	RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION
11	vs.)	OF PROCEDURE
12 13 14 15	GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI; JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M. ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10; JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10; and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10.	(Filed February 28, 2020)
16	Defendants.	
17	,	
18	COME NOW, the Defendants, by and through their attorney, the undersigned, and	
19	advise the Court, after reviewing Plaintiff's "Motion for Clarification of Procedure" dated	
20	and filed by Plaintiff on February 28, 2020, that after a review of the subject Motion and the	
21	specific request of the Plaintiff therein that the subject Motion is requesting some sort of	
22	clarification from the Court regarding the Reply of the Defendants to Plaintiff's Response	
23	to the Defendants' pending dispositive Motion for Summary Judgment.	

the Defendants. The Plaintiff may argue any germane or relevant issue raised in

Defendants' Motion and Plaintiff's Response as well as Defendants' Reply at the time set by

Under the circumstances, it does not appear that the Motion requires a response from

24

25

26

27

28

///

///

1	this Court for oral argument. Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated, <u>Justice Court Rules of</u>
2	Civil Procedure, Rule 129, does not apply.
3	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this day of March, 2020.
4	LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER
5	
6	Daniel J. Oehler,
7	Attorney for Defendants
8	COPY of the foregoing emailed this fath day of March, 2020, to:
_	Honorable Lee F. Jantzen
10	Mohave County Superior Court Division 4
11	401 E. Spring Street Kingman, Arizona 86401 (928) 753-0785 Danielle
12	dlecher@courts.az.gov
13 14	Plaintiff Pro Per
15	Nancy Knight 1803 E. Lipan Circle Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426
16	(928) 768-1537 nancyknight@frontier.com
17	nancyknightanomier.com
18	By: Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	